
FAX COVER SHEET 
 

 
DATE: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 
 
Please deliver the following pages: 
 
To:  Orlando Sentinel 
  (407) 420-6077 
 
From:  Charles Brooks, Senior Buyer 
  Purchasing Department 
 

RE: Request For Proposals: A-Business Community (ABC) 
School (Business Provided Facility) 

  RFP # SDOC 10-P-075 CB 
 
Total Number of Pages Including the Cover Sheet:  2 
 
If you do not receive all the pages please call back. 
 
Phone Number: (407) 870-4023 
 
Fax Number: (407) 870-4616 
 
Account #:  005067112 
 
Comments: 
Please advertise the following legal ad in both the Orlando and Osceola 
Sentinels on:   Sunday March 7, 2010 
 
Please call Marta Santa-Cruz at (407) 870-4621 with the advertisement cost 
prior to invoicing so a purchase order can be issued.  
 
Should you have questions regarding the advertisement, please contact Charles 
Brooks, Senior Buyer at (407) 870-4023. 



Request For Proposals 
A-Business Community (ABC) School (Business Provided Facility)  

For The School Board of Osceola County, Florida 
 
 

The School Board of Osceola County announces that proposals are being solicited for the 
following: 
 
Request For Proposals # SDOC 10-P-075 CB – A-Business Community (ABC) School (Business 
Provided Facility)  
 
The School Board of Osceola County is seeking proposals from qualified businesses with 
operations in Osceola County interested in partnering with the School Board in the Florida A-
Business Community (ABC) School (Business Provided Facility). The Business will provide the 
facility, including the associated operating and upkeep expenses, and the School Board will 
provide an educational program for the children of the business’ employees within this facility. 
 
The School Board of Osceola County reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all proposals 
and to make the award to that bidder whose offer, in the opinion of the School Board, will be in 
the best interest of the District.  The School Board of Osceola County also reserves the right to 
reject the bid or any vendor who has previously failed in the proper performance of an award or to 
deliver on time contracts of a similar nature or who is not in a position to perform properly under 
this award.  The School Board of Osceola County reserves the right to waive any irregularities 
and technicalities and may, at its discretion, request a rebid. 
 
Please contact Charles Brooks, Senior Buyer, for the bid documents. 
  Charles Brooks, Senior Buyer 
  School District of Osceola County 
  817 Bill Beck Blvd. 
  Kissimmee, Florida  34744 
  Phone: (407) 870-4023 
  Fax: (407) 870-4616 
 
Proposal must be received before 2:00 PM on Thursday, March 25, 2010. 
 

An Equal Opportunity Agency 
 
 

Run Dates: Wednesday, March 3, 2010 
  Sunday, March 7, 2010 
 


